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GOVERNMENT NOTICES

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

CUSTOMS ACT 1901

NOTICE OF RATES OF EXCHANGE - section 161J CUSTOMS ACT 1901

I, Roderick Siebel, delegate of the Comptroller-General of Customs, hereby specify, pursuant to section 161J of the Customs Act 1901, that
the amounts set out in Columns 3 to 9 hereunder are the ruling rates of exchange, on the dates specified, for the purposes of ascertaining
the value of imported goods under the provisions of Division 2 of Part VIII of the Customs Act 1901.

SCHEDULE

Column 1

Brazil
Canada

China, PR of
Denmark
European Union
Fiji

Hong Kong
India

Indonesia

Israel

Japan

Korea, Republic
of

Malaysia

New Zealand
Norway
Pakistan

Papua New
Guinea
Philippines
Singapore
Solomon Islands
South Africa

Sri Lanka
Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan
Thailand

United Kingdom
USA

Column 2
Currency

Real
Dollar
Yuan
Kroner
Euro
Dollar
Dollar
Rupee
Rupiah
Shekel
Yen
Won

Ringgit
Dollar
Kroner
Rupee
Kina

Peso
Dollar
Dollar
Rand
Rupee
Krona
Franc
Dollar
Baht
Pound
Dollar

Column 3
17/08/2016

2.4452
0.9915

5.0901
5.0998
0.6855
1.5666
5.9527
51.34
10055
29118
77.33
840.65

3.0695
1.0617
6.3009
80.28
2.3947

35.57
1.03
5.9589
10.1909
111.46
6.4839
0.7457
23.97
26.52
0.5949
0.7675

Column 4
18/08/2016

2.4605
0.9882

5.0899
5.0707
0.6814
1.5642
5.9588
51.3
10060
2.9052
77.29
843.68

3.0691
1.0553
6.2965
80.36
2.3978

35.58
1.0305
5.9712
10.302
111.37
6.4652
0.7391
24.05
26.58
0.5889
0.7685

(Foreign Currency = AUS $1)

Column 5 Column 6 Column 7 Column 8 Column 9
19/08/2016 ~ 20/08/2016  21/08/2016  22/08/2016  23/08/2016
2.4663 2.4792 2.4792 2.4792 2.4345

0.9865 0.9789 0.9789 0.9789 0.98
5.0943 5.0774 5.0774 5.0774 5.0562
5.0596 5.0222 5.0222 5.0222 5.0053
0.68 0.6749 0.6749 0.6749 0.6726
1.5681 1.5559 1.5559 1.5559 1.5537
5.9651 5.9349 5.9349 5.9349 5.8901
51.36 51.16 51.16 51.16 50.97
10081 10041 10041 10041 10022
2.9127 2.8808 2.8808 2.8808 2.8637
76.79 76.68 76.68 76.68 76.47
849.52 851.03 851.03 851.03 851.96
3.0755 3.0631 3.0631 3.0631 3.0582
1.0546 1.0525 1.0525 1.0525 1.0496
6.2951 6.2467 6.2467 6.2467 6.2631
80.51 80.09 80.09 80.09 79.48
2.4003 2.3884 2.3884 2.3884 2.3703
35.61 35.44 35.44 35.44 35.31
1.031 1.0269 1.0269 1.0269 1.0257
5.9775 5.9341 5.9341 5.9341 5.9121
10.2285 10.2507 10.2507 10.2507 10.2672
111.79 111.21 111.21 111.21 110.47
6.4624 6.3937 6.3937 6.3937 6.3865
0.7387 0.7309 0.7309 0.7309 0.731
24.1 24.12 24.12 24.12 24.09
26.57 26.45 26.45 26.45 26.33
0.5887 0.5819 0.5819 0.5819 0.5816
0.7693 0.7655 0.7655 0.7655 0.7597
(signed)
Roderick Siebel
Delegate of the Comptroller-General of Customs
Canberra ACT
23/08/2016
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